January 29, 2024 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 1
08:51 AM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: N Aprvi N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes First Enc Date Range: First  to 12/31/24  Bid: vy State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
AMAZONOL AMAZON.CAPITAL SERVICES
23-01054 12/26/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 33.49 3-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. R 12/26/23 01/24/24 1C9c64qrow71 N
2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 18.99 3-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. R 01/24/24 01/24/24 1TWNKT444CPX N
52.48
24-00027 01/16/24 2024 DPw/B&G/VEH MISC BLANKET B
4 EXHAUST ITEMS 223.31 4-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS R 01/16/24 01/24/24 1YKT-KPWP-LCHV N
vendor Total: 275.79
ATT00001 AT&T MOBILITY
23-00184 02/27/23 2023 BLANKET FOR WIRELESS SERV B
14 2023 BLANKET FOR WIRELESS SERV 1.80 3-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET R 03/31/23 01/24/24 H270003401 N
vendor Total: 1.80
CENTRO50 CENTRAL REGIONAL SCHOOL DIST
24-00082 01/24/24 CENTRAL REGIONAL SCHOOL TAXES
1 CENTRAL REGIONAL SCHOOL TAXES 1,186,169.20 4-01-55-001-000-002 B REGIONAL HS TAXES PAYABLE-CENTRAL REGIO R 01/24/24 01/24/24 N
vendor Total: 1,186,169.20
(MEASO10 (CME ASSOCIATES
24-00084 01/25/24 2024 GENERAL ENGINEERING
1 2024 GENERAL ENGINEERING 1,435.00 4-01-20-165-165-264 B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC. R 01/25/24 01/25/24 0345448 N
24-00085 01/25/24 14TH AVE SHORELINE STABILIZATI
1 14TH AVE SHORELINE STABILIZATI 525.00 C-04-23-016-000-110 B ORD 2023-16-BAYSIDE FLOOD MIT (SEC 20) R 01/25/24 01/26/24 0345449 N

vendor Total: 1,960.00
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COAST025 (COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC
23-00286 03/31/23 2023 BLANKET FOR BACK UP SERV B
13 2023 BLANKET FOR BACK UP SERV 420.00 3-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS R 12/21/23 01/24/24 105708 N
24-00059 01/22/24 2024 GCC 0365 HOSTING B
2 2024 GCC 0365 HOSTING 924.00 4-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS R 01/22/24 01/24/24 106814 N
vendor Total: 1,344.00
COUNT010 COUNTY OF OCEAN
24-00080 01/24/24 2024 1ST QUARTER TAX
1 2024 1ST QUARTER TAX 1,350,601.77 4-01-55-001-000-004 B COUNTY TAXES PAYABLE R 01/24/24 01/24/24 N
24-00081 01/24/24 TOTAL ADDED & OMITTED ASSESSME
1 TOTAL ADDED & OMITTED ASSESSME 21,335.03 4-01-55-001-000-005 B COUNTY TAXES-ADDED & OMITTED R 01/24/24 01/24/24 N
24-00091 01/25/24 2024 1ST QTR 911 EMERG SERV
1 2024 1ST QTR EMERG SERV PROG 45,630.20 4-01-42-265-265-209 B 0.C. FIRE/911 DISPATCH-OTHER CONTRAC R 01/25/24 01/25/24 N
vendor Total: 1,417,567.00
CUST0001 (CUSTOM BANDAG INC
23-01058 12/26/23 PD#2714 (JEEP) TIRES
1 GDY 245/65R17 WRANGLER 452.88 3-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE R 12/26/23 01/24/24 110046726 N
23-01061 12/28/23 GARBAGE TRUCK TIRES
1 GDY 11R22.5 G622 H PLY 3,143.82 3-01-26-315-315-250 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-TIRES R 12/28/23 01/24/24 110046727 N
2 GDY 11R22.5 G622 H PLY 523.97 3-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. R 12/28/23 01/24/24 N
3 Mount Dismount Medium Rim 133.00 3-01-26-315-315-250 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-TIRES R 12/28/23 01/24/24 N
4 4.3/8" Medium Truck valve 48,30 3-01-26-315-315-250 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-TIRES R 12/28/23 01/24/24 N
5 16" Up to 11R24.5 Rim Refinish 126.00 3-01-26-315-315-250 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-TIRES R 12/28/23 01/24/24 N
3,975.09
23-01063 12/28/23 TRUCK #17 TIRES
1 GDY P265/70R17 Wrangler AT/S 51.72 3-01-26-315-315-250 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-TIRES R 12/28/23 01/24/24 110046799 N
Tracking Id: 0000000112 VEH #17 2013 FORD F250 VIN16742
2 GDY P265/70R17 Wrangler AT/S 643.28 3-01-26-315-315-264 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC. R 12/28/23 01/24/24 110046799 N
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CUST0001 CUSTOM BANDAG INC Continued
23-01063 12/28/23 TRUCK #17 TIRES Continued
Tracking Id: 0000000112 VEH #17 2013 FORD F250 VIN16742
695.00
vendor Total: 5,122.97
DECOT010 DECOTIIS, FITZPATRICK, COLE &
24-00035 01/17/24 USDA PHASE 3 WATER PROJECT
1 USDA PHASE 3 WATER PROJECT 650.00 w-08-20-100-010-102 B ORD 20-10 CONST PHIIIA SAN SEWER SEC 20 R 01/17/24 01/24/24 270668 N
vendor Total: 650.00
DEEREQ10 DEERE CREDIT INC
24-00037 01/17/24 2024 EQUIPMENT LEASE B
2 2024 EQUIPT LEASE BEACH CLEAN 5,471.20 4-01-28-380-382-212 B BEACH CLEANUP-BEACH CLEANER EQUIPMENT R 01/17/24 01/26/24 2848104 N
vendor Total: 5,471.20
EAGLEQ20 EAGLE POINT GUN
23-00922 10/27/23 AMMUNITION B
2 AMMUNITION 12,857.93 3-01-25-240-240-264 B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC. R 10/27/23 01/24/24 148804 N
vendor Total: 12,857.93
EASTEQO8 EASTERN AUTO PARTS
23-00021 01/12/23 2023 Blanket-Auto Parts B
122 TIE ROD END FOR 2012 F350 224,24 3-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE R 10/19/23 01/26/24 91v511723 N
Tracking Id: 0000000152 VEH# 2706 2016 CHEVY TAHOE 1GNSKDEC2GR379416
123 11/27 MISC PARTS 419.82 3-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE R 10/19/23 01/26/24 91v511370 N
Tracking Id: 0000000152 VEH# 2706 2016 CHEVY TAHOE 1GNSKDEC2GR379416
644.06
24-00016 01/16/24 2024 AUTOPARTS/SUPPLIES BLNKT B
5 2024 POLICE AUTO PARTS 98.28 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE R 01/16/24 01/24/24 522804 N
6 2024 POLICE AUTO PARTS 104.65 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE R 01/16/24 01/24/24 522864 N
7 2024 POLICE AUTO PARTS 117.04 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE R 01/16/24 01/24/24 522767 N
8 2024 POLICE AUTO PARTS 7.93 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE R 01/16/24 01/24/24 522770 N
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EASTEQO8 EASTERN AUTO PARTS Continued
24-00016 01/16/24 2024 AUTOPARTS/SUPPLIES BLNKT Continued
9 POLICE AUTO PARTS 202.93 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE R 01/16/24 01/24/24 523242 N
10 POLICE AUTO PARTS 316.45 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE R 01/24/24 01/24/24 522232 N
11 2024 POLICE AUTO PARTS 308.87 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE R 01/24/24 01/24/24 9Qu154506 N
1,156.15
vendor Total: 1,800.21
EDMUNOL0 EDMUNDS GOVTECH
24-00088 01/25/24 2024 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE
1 2024 ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENAN 12,301.69 4-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. R 01/25/24 01/25/24 23-IN6617 N
24-00089 01/25/24 2024 HARDWARE MAINTENANCE
1 2024 HARDWARE MAINTENANCE 275.00 4-01-20-130-130-238 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQU R 01/25/24 01/25/24 23-IN6616 N
vendor Total: 12,576.69
ELIZAO05 ELIZABETH BOETTGER
24-00078 01/24/24 DECEMBER 2023 CALL OUTS
1 DECEMBER 2023 CALL OUTS 200.00 3-01-43-490-490-264 B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC. R 01/24/24 01/24/24 N
24-00107 01/26/24 ZOOM COURT MEETING SUBSCRIPT
1 2023 Z0OM COURT MTG SUBSCRIPT 39.95 3-01-43-490-490-208 B MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRACTUAL/PROF SERVICE R 01/26/24 01/26/24 N
2 2024 70OM COURT MTG SUBSCRIPT 39.95 4-01-43-490-490-208 B MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRACTUAL/PROF SERVICE R 01/26/24 01/26/24 N
79.90
vendor Total: 279.90
EMERG002 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT SALES LLC
23-01073 12/31/23 MATERIALS FOR FIRE DEPT
1 KEY HOSE BIG 10 3,480.40 3-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES R 12/31/23 01/24/24 23-0604 N
2 1.5" X 1.5" DIUBLE MALE 166.05 3-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES R 12/31/23 01/24/24 23-0604 N
3 1.5" X 1.5" DIUBLE MALE 311.85 3-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES R 12/31/23 01/24/24 23-0604 N
4 1.5" X 1.5" DOUBLE FEMALE 234,90 3-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES R 12/31/23 01/24/24 23-0604 N
52.5" X 2.5" DOUBLE MALE 413.10 3-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES R 12/31/23 01/24/24 23-0604 N
6 2.5" X 2.5" DOUBLE FEMALE 812.70 3-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES R 12/31/23 01/24/24 23-0604 N
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EMERGO02 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT SALES LLC Continued
23-01073 12/31/23 MATERIALS FOR FIRE DEPT Continued
7 SHIPPING 271.29 3-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES R 12/31/23 01/24/24 23-0604 N
5,690.29

23-01084 12/31/23 HARRINGTON H30E-50-30-NH
1 HARRINGTON H30E-50-30-NH 495,90 3-01-25-265-265-220 B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES R 12/31/23 01/25/24 23-0776 N

vendor Total: 6,186.19

FARRO010 FARRO'S FAR OUT TEES, INC
24-00097 01/25/24 200 HEAVY COTTON T SHIRTS

1 PUMP OUT BOAT T SHIRTS 1,000.00 G-01-41-595-000-008 B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT R 01/25/24 01/26/24 107160 N
vendor Total: 1,000.00
FSD FSD ENTERPRISES, LLC
24-00093 01/25/24 INITIAL CONSULT TELECOMM WIREL B
3 CONSULT WIRELESS TELECOMM 1,000.00 4-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET R 01/25/24 01/26/24 18325 N
vendor Total: 1,000.00
FYRFYOOL FYR-FYTER SALES SERVICE INC.
23-00751 08/30/23 2023 Fire Ext. Inspections B
5 FIRE DEPT TRUCK EXTINGUISHERS 362.71 3-01-25-265-265-235 B FIRE DEPT-FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT R 08/30/23 01/25/24 130154 N
6 VEHICLE & PUBLIC B&G EXT 1,066.19 3-01-26-310-310-235 B PUBLIC BLDGS/GRNDS-FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP R 08/30/23 01/25/24 130153 N
1,428.90
vendor Total: 1,428.90
GENTIO05 GENTILINI CHEVROLET LLC
23-00517 06/07/23
1 2023 TAHOE 9C1 PATROL SPEC 55,000.00 4-01-55-001-000-040 B ACCOOUNTS PAYABLE R 06/07/23 01/24/24 DEA96529 N
2 2023 TAHOE 9C1 PATROL SPEC 11,316.07 3-01-44-901-901-273 B ACQUISITION OF POLICE VEHICLE (2023) R 06/08/23 01/24/24 10048142938 N
66,316.07

vendor Total: 66,316.07
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HOOVEO10 HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC
24-00009 01/12/24 2024 BLANKET VEHICLE PARTS B
2 2024 BLANKET VEHICLE PARTS 308.97 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS R 01/12/24 01/24/24 1149717 N
3 FILTERS HOSE FUEL FILTER 279.68 4-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS R 01/12/24 01/26/24 1151267 N
588.65
vendor Total: 588.65
HORIZ010 HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ
24-00067 01/22/24 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE BLANKET B
2 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE BLANKET 2,777.78 4-01-23-220-220-261 B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE R 01/22/24 01/24/24 JANUARY N
3 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE BLANKET 2,777.78 4-01-23-220-220-261 B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE R 01/22/24 01/24/24 FEBRUARY N
5,555.56
vendor Total: 5,555.56
INTEGOOS INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS
24-00036 01/17/24 2024 PARKING KIOSKS B
2 2024 SVC PARKING KIOSKS CONTRA 1,155.00 4-01-25-240-240-249 B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS R 01/17/24 01/25/24 52895 N
vendor Total: 1,155.00
JANE MAC JANE MACINTOSH
24-00083 01/24/24 TACO CERTIFICATION
1 TACO CERTIFICATION 595.00 3-01-22-195-195-222 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-CEU/CONF/MILEAGE R 01/24/24 01/24/24 N
vendor Total: 595.00
JCPLO0I0 JCP & L
23-00136 02/14/23 2023 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC & ST B
258 2023 NOV-DEC BLANKET ELECTRIC 12.90 3-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY R 12/31/23 01/25/24 100153457971 N
259 2023 DEC ELECTRICITY 12.27 3-09-55-502-502-251 B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY R 12/27/23 01/24/24 100113524407DEC N
260 2023 DEC ELECTRICITY 43.30 3-27-55-502-502-251 B MARINA-ELECTRICITY R 10/05/23 01/24/24 100103943823DEC N
68.47

vendor Total: 68.47
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JIMCUOL0 JIM CURLEY GMC TRUCK INC
24-00018 01/16/24 2024 DPW/PD AUTO PARTS BLANKET B
3 2024 PD GMC AUTOPARTS 473.84 4-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE R 01/16/24 01/24/24 84674 N
vendor Total: 473.84
KEYHAOOS KEY HARBOR MARINA
24-00096 01/25/24 WINTERIZATION OF OUTBOARDS
1 WINTERIZATION OF OUTBOARDS 220.00 G-01-41-595-000-008 B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT R 01/25/24 01/26/24 3253080 N
vendor Total: 220.00
KLEVAOO2 KLEVA, JOHN
24-00079 01/24/24 2023 REIMBURSEMENT PETTY CASH
1 2023 REIMBURSEMENT PETTY CASH 400.00 4-27-55-502-502-220 B MARINA-MATERIALS R 01/24/24 01/24/24 N
vendor Total: 400.00
LAVAL001 LAVALLETTE HARDWARE LLC
24-00044 01/18/24 2024 MISC HARDWARE BLANKET B
4 MOUNTING TAPE/DENATURED ALCOHO 12.78 4-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS R 01/18/24 01/26/24 161346 N
24-00048 01/18/24 2024 MARINA MISC SUPPLIES B
2 22 TINE STEEL LEAF RAKE 30.38 4-27-55-502-502-220 B MARINA-MATERIALS R 01/18/24 01/26/24 159889 N
3 PROPANE TORCH HEAD 15.19 4-27-55-502-502-220 B MARINA-MATERIALS R 01/18/24 01/26/24 160182 N
4 14 (1) 0Z PROPANE CYLINDER 12.78 4-27-55-502-502-220 B MARINA-MATERIALS R 01/18/24 01/26/24 160171 N
58.35
vendor Total: 71.13
MCSYS001 MCSYSTEMS SOLUTIONS, LLC
23-00987 11/22/23 SOFTWARE PAYMENT
1 SOFTWARE UPDATE 1,600.00 3-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. R 11/22/23 01/26/24 20231085 N

vendor Total: 1,600.00
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NETCAOO1 NETCARRIER INC.
24-00062 01/22/24 2024 ADMIN MONTHLY PHONE CHGS B
2 2024 JANUARY ADMIN PHONE CHGS 339.47 4-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET R 01/22/24 01/25/24 877016 N
vendor Total: 339.47
NEWJEO10 NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS CO
23-00142 02/15/23 2023 BLANKET FOR NATURAL GAS B
110 2023DEC decatur & nw ocean gas 42.00 3-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS R 06/02/23 01/24/24 034711652118DEC N
111 2023 DEC 39 J ST/SCOUT BLDG 221.21 3-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS R 06/02/23 01/24/24 220009380880DEC N
112 2023 DEC 12TH AVE GAS CHGS 651.33 3-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS R 06/02/23 01/24/24 054726360011DEC N
114 2023 DEC 1616 LAKE AVE GAS CHG 246.98 3-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS R 04/03/23 01/24/24 04471687101y N
115 2023 DEC PUMP HOUSE GAS CHGS 138.72 3-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS R 04/03/23 01/24/24 220008110749 N
116 2023 DEC 13TH AVE GAS CHGS 141.01 3-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS R 04/03/23 01/24/24 054726023015 N
117 2023 DEC 6TH AVE & CENTRAL GAS 803.90 3-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS R 01/24/24 01/24/24 014701808115DEC N
118 2023 DEC DECATUR GAS CHGS 54,46 3-01-31-446-446-256 B NATURAL GAS R 01/24/24 01/24/24 034711652214DEC N
119 2023 13TH AVE GAS CHGS DECEMBE 617.48 3-09-55-502-502-256 B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS R 04/03/23 01/25/24 054726360118DEC N
2,917.09
vendor Total: 2,917.09
NJSTL010 NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES
24-00087 01/25/24 2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES
1 2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES 307.00 4-01-20-100-100-227 B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES R 01/25/24 01/25/24 450MLK24 N
vendor Total: 307.00
NIMVC006 NJ MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION
24-00092 01/25/24 2024 ADMIN FEE FOR ONLINE ACCE
1 2024 ANN ADMIN FEE ONLINE ACCE 150.00 4-01-26-300-300-227 B PUBLIC WORKS-LICENSES AND FEES AND DUES R 01/25/24 01/25/24 00018320 N
vendor Total: 150.00
NIWAT010 NJ WATER ASSOC
24-00017 01/16/24 2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES
1 2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES 520.00 4-09-55-502-502-264 B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC. R 01/16/24 01/24/24 2674 N
vendor Total: 520.00
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OCROA0O10 OC ROAD DEPT - SCHED C
23-01080 12/31/23 SCHEDULE C 4TH QUARTER
2 4TH QUARTER 527.12 3-01-42-290-290-209 B OCEAN CTY ROAD DEPT-CONTRACTUAL ITEMS R 01/24/24 01/24/24 N
vendor Total: 527.12
OCEANO30 OCEAN COUNTY BD OF ELECTIONS
23-01077 12/31/23 2023 JUNE PRIMARY ELECTIONS
1 2023 JUNE PRIMARY ELECTIONS 277.20 3-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. R 12/31/23 01/24/24 N
vendor Total: 277.20
OPTIM0O10 OPTIMUM
24-00099 01/25/24 2024 MONTHLY INTERNET/CABLE B
3 JANUARY (MARINA)INTERNET/CABLE 160.94 4-27-55-502-502-254 B MARINA-TELEPHONE CHARGES R 01/25/24 01/25/24 JANUARY N
24-00100 01/25/24 2024 MONTHLY INTERMET/CABLE B
3 JAN. METER SHOP CABLE/INTERNET 179.44  4-01-25-240-240-254 B POLICE-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMM CHARGES R 01/25/24 01/25/24 JAN N
24-00101 01/25/24 2024 CODE OFFICE CABLE/INTERN B
2 JAN CODE OFFICE CABLE/INTERN 140.65 4-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. R 01/25/24 01/25/24 JANUARY N
vendor Total: 481.03
0ZANEO10 OZANE INC
24-00051 01/19/24 2024 SEASONAL SERVICE
1 2024 BORO HALL SEASONAL SERV 580.00 4-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 01/19/24 01/26/24 4062 N
24-00052 01/19/24 2024 SEASONAL SERVICE
1 2024 DPW SEASONAL SERVICE 460.00 4-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 01/19/24 01/26/24 N
24-00053 01/19/24 2024 SEASONAL SERVICE
1 2024 POLICE SEASONAL SERVICE 460.00 4-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 01/19/24 01/26/24 4085 N

vendor Total: 1,500.00
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QUADIENT QUADIENT
24-00063 01/22/24 2024 COURT POSTAGE METER FEES B
2 2024 COURT POSTAGE METER FEES 87.61 4-01-43-490-490-202 B MUNI COURT-POSTAGE/PRINTING & BINDING R 01/22/24 01/24/24 N
vendor Total: 87.61
RHSPRO0O1 R&H SPRING & TRUCK REPAIR INC
23-01065 12/28/23 #24 SPREADER PARTS
1 Universal Spinner/18" Dia,poly 124.84 3-01-26-315-315-206 B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM R 12/28/23 01/25/24 71498 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
2 Shipping Charges 25.00 3-01-26-315-315-206 B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM R 12/28/23 01/25/24 71498 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
149.84
vendor Total: 149.84
REMINOO1 REMINGTON & VERNICK
24-00075 01/24/24 DEC PROFESSIONAL ENG SERVICES
1 DEC PROFESSIONAL ENG SERVICES 731.00 C-04-23-016-000-110 B ORD 2023-16-BAYSIDE FLOOD MIT (SEC 20) R 01/24/24 01/26/24 15287065-5 N
2 DEC PROFESSIONAL ENG SERVICES 4,324.00 C-04-23-016-000-110 B ORD 2023-16-BAYSIDE FLOOD MIT (SEC 20) R 01/24/24 01/26/24 15287066-12 N
5,055.00
24-00076 01/24/24 DEC ENGINEER SERVI WATER TOWER
1 DEC ENGINEER SERVI WATER TOWER 1,777.00 w-08-23-100-017-201 B CAP ORD 2023-17 - DECATUR AVE TOWER SEC R 01/24/24 01/24/24 15280083-7 N
24-00077 01/24/24 DEC TAX MAP REVISIONS/MAINTEN
1 DEC TAX MAP REVISIONS/MAINTEN 329.00 3-01-20-150-150-248 B ASSESSMENT OF TAXES-TAX MAP MAINTENANCE R 01/24/24 01/24/24 15287070-2 N
24-00108 01/26/24 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SVCS
1 TEST WELL DESIGN DECATUR AVE 649.00 w-08-23-100-017-201 B CAP ORD 2023-17 - DECATUR AVE TOWER SEC R 01/26/24 01/26/24 1528u084-1 N
24-00109 01/26/24 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SVCS
1 WATER MAIN REPLACE OCEAN AVE 6,350.75 w-08-20-100-010-101 B ORD 20-10 CONST PH IIIA SAN SEWER REPL R 01/26/24 01/26/24 15280082-7 N

vendor Total: 14,160.75
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RIGGI010 RIGGINS, INC
24-00011 01/16/24 2024 DIESEL FUEL BLANKET B
2 2024 DIESEL FUEL BLANKET 1,342.20 4-01-31-460-460-252 B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL R 01/16/24 01/24/24 1-16-2024 N
vendor Total: 1,342.20
BRIANOL0 RUMPF LAW
23-00375 04/20/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DEFENDER SERV B
6 2023 BLANKET FOR DEFENDER SERV 690.00 3-01-43-495-495-207 B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES R 07/03/23 01/24/24 NOV/DEC N
24-00086 01/25/24 JANUARY PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES
1 JANUARY PUBLIC DEFENDER FEES 404.25 4-01-43-495-495-207 B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES R 01/25/24 01/25/24 18604 N
vendor Total: 1,094.25
SEASI020 SEASIDE PARK BD OF EDUCATION
24-00098 01/25/24 2024 SCHOOL TAX
1 2024 ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TAX 189,162.00 4-01-55-001-000-001 B SCHOOL TAXES PAYABLE-SEASIDE PK BD OF ED R 01/25/24 01/25/24 N
vendor Total:  189,162.00
SHARP010 SHARP ELEVATOR CO INC
24-00040 01/18/24 2024 MAINTCONTRACT BOROHALL-PD B
2 2024 MAINT CONTRACT BORO HALL 330.00 4-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 01/18/24 01/26/24 54825MAINT N
vendor Total: 330.00
SHREDO15 SHRED IT USA LLC
23-00122 02/06/23 2023 BLANKET FOR SHRED SERVICE B
36 DEC SHREDDING CHGS 99.20 3-01-43-490-490-208 B MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRACTUAL/PROF SERVICE R 12/22/23 01/24/24 8005799042 N
vendor Total: 99.20
SPECT001 SPECTROTEL
23-00034 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONE B
14 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONE 4,26 3-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET R 01/24/24 01/24/24 11998228 N

vendor Total: 4,26
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STANDO10 STANDARD INSURANCE CO
24-00105 01/26/24 2024 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM B
2 JANUARY LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 2,386.00 4-01-23-211-211-260 B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE R 01/26/24 01/26/24 JANUARY N

vendor Total: 2,386.00

STATEOL0 STATE OF NEW JERSEY PWT
24-00004 01/12/24 4TH QTR 2023 PUB WATER TAX

1 2023 4TH QTR PUBLIC COMMUNITY 177.23 4-09-55-502-502-210 B WATER/SEWER-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 01/12/24 01/24/24 N
vendor Total: 177.23
THEST020 THE STAR LEDGER
23-00054 01/18/23 2023 BLANKET FOR LEGAL ADS B
13 2023 BLANKET FOR LEGAL ADS 510.94 3-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING R 07/14/23 01/24/24 926981 N
vendor Total: 510.94
TOTHI005 TOTH, JOE
24-00069 01/22/24 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 1-17-24
1 SR LUNCHEON REIMBU FOR 1-17-24 275.82 T-16-56-850-805-000 B RECREATION TRUST R 01/22/24 01/26/24 N
vendor Total: 275.82
TREAS080 TREAS, STATE OF NJ (NJDEP)
24-00041 01/18/24 WATER ALLOCATION PERMIT FEE 24
1 WATER ALLOCATION PERMIT FEE 24 5,405.00 4-09-55-502-502-210 B WATER/SEWER-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 01/18/24 01/24/24 N
24-00061 01/22/24 2024 TIDELANDS LICENSE & LEASE B
2 2024 TIDELANDS LICENSE & LEASE 100.00 4-01-20-165-165-264 B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC. R 01/22/24 01/24/24 JAN 232031640 N
vendor Total: 5,505.00
TRECD010 TREC DIRECT MAILING SERVICES
24-00021 01/16/24 '24 G&RC/STORMWATER/CRS MAILER
1 2024 G&RC Calendar Mailing 1,795.00 G-01-41-569-000-004 B NJ RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT 2020-2022 R 01/16/24 01/26/24 50101 N
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TRECDO10 TREC DIRECT MAILING SERVICES Continued
24-00021 01/16/24 '24 G&RC/STORMWATER/CRS MAILER Continued
2 Postage & Mailing Services 745.00 4-01-26-290-290-220 B ROAD REPAIRS/MAINT-MATERIALS R 01/16/24 01/26/24 50101 N
2,540.00
vendor Total: 2,540.00
UNITEQO2 UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY
24-00068 01/22/24 2024 VISION PLAN MONTHLY CHGS B
2 2024 VISION PLAN MONTHLY CHGS 584.97 4-01-23-220-220-261 B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE R 01/22/24 01/24/24 645533088598JAN N
3 2024 VISION PLAN MONTHLY CHGS 584.97 4-01-23-220-220-261 B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE R 01/22/24 01/24/24 655335890010FEB N
1,169.94
vendor Total: 1,169.94
USP0S001 US POSTAL SERVICE
24-00073 01/23/24 2024 POST OFFICE BOX FEE
1 2024 POST OFFICE BOX FEE 243.00 4-01-25-240-240-202 B POLICE-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES R 01/23/24 01/24/24 BOX 56 N
vendor Total: 243.00
VERIZ010 VERIZON
23-01079 12/31/23 2023 VEHICLE GPS TRACKING
2 2023 VEHICLE GPS TRACKING 246.35 3-01-25-240-240-206 B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT R 12/31/23 01/24/24 364000052715 N
24-00110 01/26/24 2024 POLICE MAIN PHONE LINES B
2 JAN POLICE MAIN PHONE LINES 475.82 4-01-25-240-240-254 B POLICE-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMM CHARGES R 01/26/24 01/26/24 JAN732-793-8001 N
3 JAN POLICE MAIN PHONE LINES 248.04 4-01-25-240-240-254 B POLICE-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMM CHARGES R 01/26/24 01/26/24 JAN732-793-8000 N
723.86
vendor Total: 970.21
VERIZ001 VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR
23-00030 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET CELL/BC 239-1 B
41 2023 BEACH IPAD DECEMBER CHGS 405.18 3-01-28-391-391-255 B BEACH CONTROL-TELECOMMUN/PHONES/TECH R 01/25/24 01/25/24 9953187896 N
43 DEC WATER/SEWER WIRELESS CHGS 80.02 3-09-55-502-502-254 B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES R 01/25/24 01/25/24 DEC995387896 N
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VERIZ001 VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR Continued

23-00030 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET CELL/BC 239-1 continued
45 DEC SSPFD WIRELESS CHARGES 320.08 3-01-25-265-265-254 B FIRE DEPT-TELEPHONE CHARGES
805.28
vendor Total: 805.28

WBMASO0L WB MASON CO., INC
24-00039 01/18/24 2024 CODE OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 445,78 4-01-22-195-195-216 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES

vendor Total: 445,78

WESTMO01 WEST MARINE PRODUCTS INC

23-01081 12/31/23 MARINA SUPPLIES
1 MARINA SUPPLIES

278.66 3-27-55-502-502-220 B MARINA-MATERIALS

vendor Total: 278.66

R 01/25/24 01/25/24 DEC9953187896 N

R 01/18/24 01/26/24 243984367 N

R 12/31/23 01/24/24 INV'S#937,#2086 N

Total Purchase Orders: 81 Total P.0. Line Items: 124 Total List Amount:

2,961,492.38 Total Void Amount:

0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 3-01 45,810.32 0.00 0.00 45,810.32
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET 3-09 1,236.48 0.00 0.00 1,236.48
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET 3-27 321.9% 0.00 0.00 321.9%
Year Total: 47,368.76 0.00 0.00 47,368.76

CURRENT FUND BUDGET 4-01 2,889,104.53 0.00 0.00  2,889,104.53
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET 4-09 6,102.23 0.00 0.00 6,102.23
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET 4-27 619.29 0.00 0.00 619.29
Year Total: 2,895,826.05 0.00 0.00  2,895,826.05

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND C-04 5,580.00 0.00 0.00 5,580.00
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS G-01 3,015.00 0.00 0.00 3,015.00
RECREATION TRUST FUND T-16 275.82 0.00 0.00 275.82
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL FUND W-08 9,426.75 0.00 0.00 9,426.75
Total Of A1l Funds: 2,961,492.38 0.00 0.00  2,961,492.38



